8 7 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALt RICHTS RESERVED. 2119599-7 A 66 P [TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLTICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART || DEVELOPMENT l60CT2013 | YV | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBLER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REGQUIRED Q EiEﬁEaam7 ﬁﬁfﬁ ;Z S
2150387-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-1 | 8-2150387-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) - - 1 RETVI S0y i 550
SERVO - - - - - - - - - - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ’
SR LATCH PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 2119792-2 - 2119641-1 - 2063440-2 N T N T 2119798 | DETENT PIN D47
7 ) SERVO - - - - - - - R 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
2150387-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ATCH PLATE - - - - - - - HEN B A 21197591 RAM. AMP STYLE. END FEED, NON-ADJUST | 245
2150387 -7 A TINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE B B B B B B B - 1 1 W ] 21190821 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
zf: -t 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - 212 - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 10 240
- - -] 20634402 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- (. 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - REFREF| - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183
- Tt 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA -t 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
ChvE Cior Upr - 1T 17523537 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TTRE T3 73 SEETE : - Tt 1901680 -2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TEIRERT 22 T ol o R 21045-3 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
' ' -0 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLAégsygggglONs L] - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
I N 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] 3-23627-7 PIN RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- REFREF - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION — l l 1 1633743-1 | SERVO FELD LATCH ASW Wéi?
- 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER
TERMINAL NAME - :
FLA(:HS(E§:<ER 6.3 X 0.8 2.9 - Tt 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:% INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ D D D D 2-18032-7 SCR. SET FLT PNT M3 X 10.0 70
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 [ 50-2.50 mm [.059-.098 IN] - 1 _ - 1 2119740-] TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL ‘I', LEAR SPEC Rev 3 - - -1 2121212 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
éEEE CAEA?NON 7 7 NI 1976052-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
R 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED /AN -3 -13]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
- 1T 20793834 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL /N R I T e oW HERD el Wiy a =
L AN LTS L N N HEWAER T e e aresie s SR SHT WD CAF, Rt WE T 7 T
— -1 2121212 50180302 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS. M4 55
v . -1 21212172 5018030 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ® =) CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /9 -1 201212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
o lb il L NEE CLPERENCE b TTING - Tt 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
£ ol 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 6.4 BN 2119792-2 | PAWL, EF. ALR 51
| 90%0. 50mme | 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] o N - [T T T [ 1| 1-1976055-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
LoD fomme EEEAREL L LA ol B 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
SRR o000y BLDES D0e] 2 R 21196555 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 16
R 2119369-1 RAM ~AMP STYLE. END FEED 44
- Tt 20793837 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
R 2119645-1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- Tt 2119644-2 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N 21190851 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
R 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
|ﬂﬂ!m - 18181818 1-18028-2 WASHER FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 201212172 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 3
-1 21212172 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ] 1 1 27406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Lﬁl -1 201212172 1320906 - STUD, THREADED 25
OREASE BEARING SURPALES LIOHTLY T T T 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -l 20121217 ?-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T 1 7553734 IRAG >0
/2N 4PPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT mil L O B 1901696-3 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR |9
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 1 1 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150387-4 - - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150387-5 4141414 1-2079383"1 SCR, BHSC, Rofls (M6 X T2) |/
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150387-6 -1t 2-240641-5 SPACER 16
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE *WARNING bt 23607 ] SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |2
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ON INSTAILATION.  SET WIRE DISC TTEM 40 TO sl R N B AR N O 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
: ’ INC- LT 5-690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N T T 318030017 TANVIL  COMBTNATION END FEED 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242 ’ ’
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. oELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING AN R A R 1-2217206-4 |BLADE, SLUG 7
Zl WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, - - -] -] - - - 6
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 37 & 50, B T R T 10641 SPACER S
AAiKMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -t 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. UNCT T 1 [0 [ 1] 1-2119785-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
Zﬁl IR HEGHT RECERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN Tur e 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 gﬁg - Tt | -455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] - ] 8-21084-0 O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 257 1 ] ] 1 1 2-1633305-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
' -77-7]-6|-5/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION ! -77-7]-6|-5/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
PERMERAL PETCR NOT COMPATIOLE TR MECHARTLAL FEED, TR SRR R R el e o 160LT20TS CDiyiéi TE Connectivity
’ . (D)
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR — "6 BAILEY (oLt — Harrisburg, PA 171053608
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM | OTHERHISE SPECITIED: | RPVD T6OCT2013 |nawe
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT /&TL /X P{ W I <j \/ E%% ES I <:)?Q m e — OCZSBEQS%Ef@d
| PLC +
Shown on sheets of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) maige & a |- S R o
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150387 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

OLRYO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWYNYIN 16OCT2013 (G TE COHHGCMVH)/
CHGK BATLEY 160CT2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 160CT2013 [name
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti : ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e A 1] 00770 IC=2150387
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop D OFA REVA}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U26E A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION CnT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2150387-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 | 1901697-1 | 8-2150387-5 . - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) B cl19782- 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20
- - -] 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150387-4 - - - - -] 2079988 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
-] [-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
SERVO - - - - - - - -] 2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SRR g PINE CRIMPRETORTADIUST atch PLATE/N| [ prromatic reen | 21199501 | 2110702 2 ] Ceea o ] e aian B 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
2-2150387-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - il R A 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
- - -] 2063440-2 ATR FEED MODULE 238
T-2150387-17 A CRIMP TOOLING AIT - - - - - - - - - - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- 4 4 4 20719383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X 20) 186
- | - REF| - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
-] 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-] 17523532 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
S SR L -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
y&%ﬁi g:;j 22 E:l;gj <§v - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 172
-] 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPU%QSWQ%EWNS AR - REFREFREF  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] 8-21084- 1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
- - -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 1 1 ] 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W ] ] 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: FLACHSTECKER 6.3 X 0 & - 25 - W 1 ] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
-] 21196511 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiizf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W ] ] 51719097 0 30LT. ADJUSTMENT 739
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] [.50-2.50 mm [.059- 098 IN] N I IR B EEETE R o e B
FERMINAL EAROPRL e | - REF - SEE NOTE 4 | MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
éEEE%%?Ei??ON } - -1 1] - 1633743- 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
-] |-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED -] W W 2119956-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL il A A c-18032-2 SCR, obT, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 [0
1949284 | 26513201179 1949284-7 26513.213.009 i N B 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1049284-3 26513 126 009 - ’ ’ 7 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
-] 1976052- 1 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
-] 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE i\ CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT /o s\| — | 3| 31| 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
|s17T ® Ng{} mm [ IN] REFERENCE SETTING - 141414 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
> S omm? 90 0 05 L 010 000 - - 21272 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
1 50+0 . 50mm? 1 I54/-0 05 [ 069+/- 007] 8 1 N 2 2 2 5018030*2 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M4 55
10040 75mm? 1 70+/-0.05 [.063+/-.007] 8.7 - | 2|27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
. 50mm? 1 60+/-0.05 [ 063+/- 002] 9 7 - 21272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- -1 -] 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
s\ - | 1| 1] 1-1976055-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 20793837 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 2119645~ DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-] 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
-] 2119644-2 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
() -1818]8 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-l 21272 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 31
- 21272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 29
-] 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 21272 1320906- 1 STUD, THREADED 25
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -l 2027 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION s
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION il I T LA L 20
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. s 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S e N =
T e e WARNING o IR I A E T B TS A O E
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: 8-2150387-5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - W W 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
5  ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS NI A R A 5-690482-9 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B OW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETIGHT SETTING N T 3-1803001-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A T |-ccl7e06-4  |BLADE, SLUS /
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242. o B - ) 6
Zﬁl - 1 1 ] 1-240641-2 SPACER 5
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153, N R I 5380001 SL0CK FL CRIMPER SPACER 7
/B\ WMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N PP 1-2119785-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -] 1 1 | -455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER /
/9N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN A 27163350075 | CHIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IQEM
QEEEéEQ;gRWVJéi SH@E%iéEgpé[Igi%OEA%&oigE é?éESTMENT o THTSSRQMECTSTSESNE(ZXEZTSEUEN%ZETLéiéi&goiéémwﬁPbﬁRT NOW@OCTZOH ;E)SCRIPTIEON* 't -
"&.TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. C%giigy T60CT20T3 ch>iy?é§7mmo$?%vmamo5%w
D IMENSTONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 160CT2013 | NAME
zﬁ\gﬁgEﬁngyggggEP>SEJEuipgfﬁ:fﬁnggfﬁ ggigé&?i?ﬁﬁE&SFgSSJRgFESEyIJﬁTH {D %¥<i: I Fi I <: \/ E:{% SS I <> %J . oLk o OCZSBEQS+Ede
FEED TSSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR 1N THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. ~ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @ I -
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES e 01| 00778 [G=2150387 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

- -t [ YPto
REF
L ] Awg.gim
f 1 i

REF

"L

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SLRYO
CATCH PLATEL

CAM POST T TON

SERVO FEEDER

30mm STROKE NOT INCLUDED

R TR Sl el D e o reoeTents a— TE Connectivity
YOYIN —
CHGK BATLEY 160CT2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 160CT2013 [name
- G0 Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + -
ALR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150387
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA REVA1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



